140.

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CULTURE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.140
TO BE ANSWERED ON 01.12.2025

DEVELOPMENT OF CULTURAL HERITAGE CENTRES IN TELANGANA

SHRI KUNDURU RAGHUVEER:

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a)

(b)
(©)

(a)

to

(©)

the details of number of heritage conservation projects sanctioned in Telangana;

whether any projects are located in Nalgonda district; and

whether additional funding is likely to be provided for archaeological preservation?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF CULTURE AND TOURISM
(SHRI GAJENDRA SINGH SHEKHAWAT)

There are no heritage conservation projects sanctioned by Archaeological Survey of India (ASI) in the State of Telangana including Nalgonda district. However, there are 08 centrally protected monuments/sites under the jurisdiction of ASI in the State of Telangana. Conservation, preservation and maintenance of these centrally protected monuments/sites is a continuous process and is taken up as per the requirement and availability of resources. All the monuments are in a good state of preservation. The details of the total funds allocated for conservation, preservation and maintenance of these monuments/sites in Telangana during the last three years and current financial year are given as under:

Amount Rs. in Crore)

Sl. | Year Allocation
No.
1. | 2022-23 15.50
2. 12023-24 14.38
3. | 2024-25 6.80
4. |2025-26 9.00
(upto 25.11.2025)

